
Rollins (1-0) -vs- Florida Tech (0-1)
2/7/2026 at Melbourne, Florida (Rick Stottler Field)

 
 

 
 
Rollins Goals: Nate Paulo (5); Conor Sweeney (1); Logan McHugh (1); Craig Wexelblatt (1); Carder Ungerott (1) 
Assists: Conor Sweeney (2); Aaron Williams (1); Sean Caracciolo (1) 
 
Florida Tech Goals: Max Henry (3); Brooks van Esselstyn (2); Thomas Strong (2); Ryan Chancer (1); Rob Gadomski (1); Landon Addleman
(1); Joe Coveleski (1); JD Ross (1); Drew Haffner (1) 
Assists: Joe Coveleski (2); Max Henry (1); Ryan Chancer (1); Brooks van Esselstyn (1); Jonah Borynec (1); Carson Mann (1); Drew Haffner
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Rick Stottler Field
Penalties: Ryan Chancer 1st/13:09; Quinn Olson 1st/13:09; Jack McCallum 1st/05:41; Carter Batt 1st/02:50; Quinn Olson 2nd/07:00;
Dominic Cesarone 3rd/08:52; Shale Saeger 3rd/03:27; Quinn Olson 3rd/00:04; Steve Ulrichs 4th/12:06; Thomas Strong 4th/07:00
Officials: Charles Brody Sauers; Benjamin Baker; Eric Applegate; Christina Hardman

Date: 2/7/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins 2 3 1 3 9
Florida Tech 3 5 2 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins 11 9 8 12 40
Florida Tech 10 7 6 7 30

Shots On Goal
Rollins 4 5 3 8 20
Florida Tech 5 6 4 6 21

Saves
Rollins 2 1 2 3 8
Florida Tech 2 2 2 5 11

Turnovers
Rollins 4 5 5 5 19
Florida Tech 3 2 5 1 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins 3-3 0-1 4-4 4-4 11-12
Florida Tech 5-6 5-5 8-8 5-5 23-24

Ground Balls
Rollins 4 7 4 7 22
Florida Tech 4 4 5 6 19

Face Offs
Rollins 4 7 4 4 19
Florida Tech 2 2 0 1 5

Extra Man Opportunities
Rollins 3 1 2 2 1-8
Florida Tech 1 0 1 0 1-2



Rollins 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Mason Masterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Conor Sweeney 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 - -
8 Owen Lammy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
9 Nate Paulo 5 0 5 10 0 1 1 - -
11 Charlie Metz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Logan Myers 0 0 0 6 3 1 0 - -
18 Craig Wexelblatt 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
22 Dean Giacobbe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Brady Greco 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 19-22 -
36 Jacob Herrick 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
00 Malakai Au 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -

6 Dominic Cesarone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Aaron Williams 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 - -
10 Colin Selters 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Logan McHugh 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
17 Avery Kamuf 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
19 Zachary Blinkoff 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

23 Jack McCallum 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Hunter Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Brody Nelson 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
34 Carder Ungerott 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 - -
37 KJ Kessler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
50 William Kubie 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
51 Sean Caracciolo 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -
52 William Engle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
53 Alex Juhnke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Mason Cage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
91 Jack Woynarski 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

Totals 9 4 13 40 22 19 3 20-24
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Mason Masterson 30:00 8 3 L
10 Colin Selters 30:00 5 5



Florida Tech 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Max Henry 3 1 4 4 0 0 0 - -

5 Ryan Chancer 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30

6 Steve Ulrichs 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
7 Zack Ough 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

12 Carter Batt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-14
1-

01:00
35 Bobby Canaway 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
37 Jax Francisco 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
76 Joe Coveleski 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 - -
82 Kevin Wolfe 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
92 Garrett Gmeiner 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Dawson Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Parker Kane 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

13 Quinn Olson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
3-

01:30
15 Brooks van Esselstyn 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
17 Jonah Borynec 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
18 Noah Guarrera 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
19 Rob Gadomski 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Gavin Stecher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Landon Addleman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
25 John Kundrat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Reed Herbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
34 Robert McNamara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 Thomas Strong 2 0 2 7 0 3 0 -
1-

01:00
38 Chandler Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Aidan Addison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Jayden Griggs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Conor Shanley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Carson Mann 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

77 Shale Saeger 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-9
1-

01:00
88 JD Ross 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
98 Drew Haffner 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 8 21 30 19 11 6 4-24
8-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Jax Francisco 60:00 9 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ROLLINS FLORIDA
1st 08:36 Nate Paulo Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:29 JD Ross Brooks van Esselstyn 1 1
1st 05:21 Thomas Strong (UP) Max Henry 1 2
1st 04:04 Nate Paulo Conor Sweeney 2 2
1st 00:08 Joe Coveleski Unassisted 2 3
2nd 12:47 Drew Haffner Unassisted 2 4
2nd 11:16 Max Henry Unassisted 2 5
2nd 09:43 Brooks van Esselstyn Unassisted 2 6
2nd 08:34 Max Henry Joe Coveleski 2 7
2nd 06:41 Conor Sweeney (UP) Aaron Williams 3 7
2nd 04:32 Craig Wexelblatt Unassisted 4 7
2nd 03:16 Nate Paulo Unassisted 5 7
2nd 01:32 Landon Addleman Jonah Borynec 5 8
3rd 12:48 Nate Paulo Conor Sweeney 6 8
3rd 03:36 Brooks van Esselstyn Unassisted 6 9
3rd 02:14 Rob Gadomski Ryan Chancer 6 10
4th 12:07 Logan McHugh Sean Caracciolo 7 10
4th 07:00 Thomas Strong Drew Haffner 7 11
4th 04:40 Nate Paulo Unassisted 8 11
4th 03:21 Ryan Chancer Joe Coveleski 8 12
4th 02:03 Max Henry Carson Mann 8 13
4th 00:10 Carder Ungerott Unassisted 9 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:09 FLORIDA Ryan Chancer 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 13:09 FLORIDA Quinn Olson 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 05:41 ROLLINS Jack McCallum 00:30 HOLDING
1st 02:50 FLORIDA Carter Batt 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:00 FLORIDA Quinn Olson 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 08:52 ROLLINS Dominic Cesarone 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 03:27 FLORIDA Shale Saeger 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:04 FLORIDA Quinn Olson 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 12:06 FLORIDA Steve Ulrichs 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 07:00 FLORIDA Thomas Strong 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ROLLINS Mason Masterson at goalie for ROLLINS.
15:00 FLORIDA Jax Francisco at goalie for FLORIDA .
14:59 FLORIDA Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by FLORIDA , [14:59] Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Carter Batt.
14:17 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Max Henry, SAVE Mason Masterson
14:09 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Conor Sweeney.
13:09 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Ryan Chancer (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:09 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Quinn Olson (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:54 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Brody Nelson WIDE
12:44 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Aaron Williams, SAVE Jax Francisco
12:39 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Joe Coveleski (caused by Owen Lammy).
12:06 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Owen Lammy.
12:02 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Logan McHugh.
11:18 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Garrett Gmeiner.
11:15 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
11:11 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Brooks van Esselstyn WIDE
10:45 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong BLOCKED
10:01 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong HIGH
09:48 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong, SAVE Mason Masterson
09:44 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Brody Nelson.
08:54 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  failed.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA .
08:36 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Nate Paulo (FIRST GOAL).

Rollins 1, Florida Tech 0
08:36 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS (on faceoff violation).
08:02 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Sean Caracciolo, SAVE Jax Francisco
07:52 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong (caused by Nate Paulo).
07:39 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
06:49 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Brooks van Esselstyn WIDE
06:29 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  JD Ross, Assist by Brooks van Esselstyn.

Rollins 1, Florida Tech 1
06:29 FLORIDA Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by FLORIDA , [06:29] Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Shale Saeger.
05:47 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong WIDE
05:41 ROLLINS Penalty on ROLLINS Jack McCallum (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:21 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong (MAN-UP), Assist by Max Henry.

Rollins 1, Florida Tech 2
05:21 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by ROLLINS (on faceoff violation).
04:43 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan McHugh HIT CROSSBAR
04:15 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan Myers HIGH
04:04 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Nate Paulo, Assist by Conor Sweeney.

Rollins 2, Florida Tech 2
04:04 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [04:04] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Brady Greco.
02:50 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Carter Batt (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:27 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan Myers HIT POST
02:22 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Logan Myers.
02:10 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Nate Paulo HIGH
01:58 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Aaron Williams HIGH
01:51 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Aaron Williams HIGH
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Logan Myers.
01:22 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Jax Francisco.
01:19 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
00:08 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Joe Coveleski.

Rollins 2, Florida Tech 3
00:08 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [00:08] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Brady Greco.



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 FLORIDA Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by FLORIDA , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Brooks van Esselstyn.
13:46 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Brooks van Esselstyn, SAVE Mason Masterson
13:43 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS failed.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS William Engle (caused by Joe Coveleski).
13:22 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Joe Coveleski.
12:47 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Drew Haffner.

Rollins 2, Florida Tech 4
12:47 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by ROLLINS (on faceoff violation).
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Aaron Williams (caused by Quinn Olson).
12:04 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
11:16 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Max Henry.

Rollins 2, Florida Tech 5
11:16 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by ROLLINS, [11:16] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Logan Myers.
10:39 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Nate Paulo, SAVE Jax Francisco
10:35 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
09:43 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Brooks van Esselstyn.

Rollins 2, Florida Tech 6
09:31 ROLLINS Timeout by ROLLINS.
09:31 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by ROLLINS, [09:31] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Jack Woynarski.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Aaron Williams (caused by Noah Guarrera).
08:58 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Noah Guarrera.
08:34 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Max Henry, Assist by Joe Coveleski.

Rollins 2, Florida Tech 7
08:34 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by ROLLINS, [08:34] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Brady Greco.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Logan McHugh.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Bobby Canaway.
07:20 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Aaron Williams WIDE
07:00 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Quinn Olson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:41 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Conor Sweeney (MAN-UP), Assist by Aaron Williams.

Rollins 3, Florida Tech 7
06:41 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by FLORIDA  (on faceoff violation).
05:31 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Carder Ungerott, SAVE Jax Francisco
05:26 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong.
04:36 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Craig Wexelblatt.
04:32 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Craig Wexelblatt.

Rollins 4, Florida Tech 7
04:32 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [04:32] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Jack McCallum.
03:51 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan McHugh HIT POST
03:24 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan Myers WIDE
03:16 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Nate Paulo.

Rollins 5, Florida Tech 7
03:16 FLORIDA Timeout by FLORIDA .
03:16 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [03:16] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Jack Woynarski.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS.
02:50 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
01:32 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Landon Addleman, Assist by Jonah Borynec.

Rollins 5, Florida Tech 8
01:32 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [01:32] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Brady Greco.
00:53 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Sean Caracciolo BLOCKED
00:45 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Bobby Canaway.
00:31 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
00:14 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Ryan Chancer WIDE
00:05 FLORIDA Timeout by FLORIDA .
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Charlie Metz.
15:00 ROLLINS ROLLINS substitution: Colin Selters for Mason Masterson.
15:00 ROLLINS Colin Selters at goalie for ROLLINS.



14:19 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan Myers BLOCKED
14:10 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Bobby Canaway.
14:05 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Joe Coveleski.
13:31 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
12:48 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Nate Paulo, Assist by Conor Sweeney.

Rollins 6, Florida Tech 8
12:48 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS (on faceoff violation).
12:10 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan Myers WIDE
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS.
12:02 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Ryan Chancer.
10:50 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Avery Kamuf HIGH
10:40 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Carder Ungerott WIDE
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS.
10:14 ROLLINS 30-second clock violation by ROLLINS.
10:06 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
08:55 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Drew Haffner WIDE
08:52 ROLLINS Penalty on ROLLINS Dominic Cesarone (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:45 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Parker Kane, SAVE Colin Selters
08:40 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Parker Kane.
08:37 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Parker Kane, SAVE Colin Selters
08:09 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Colin Selters.
08:06 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Nate Paulo (caused by Kevin Wolfe).
07:07 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Kevin Wolfe.
07:02 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
06:46 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong WIDE
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong (caused by Jacob Herrick).
06:15 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Jacob Herrick.
06:14 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Sean Caracciolo.
04:49 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Bobby Canaway.
04:47 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Jonah Borynec.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Zachary Blinkoff.
03:36 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Kevin Wolfe.
03:36 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
03:36 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Brooks van Esselstyn.

Rollins 6, Florida Tech 9
03:36 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Shale Saeger won by ROLLINS (on faceoff violation).
03:27 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Shale Saeger (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:03 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Nate Paulo, SAVE Jax Francisco
02:52 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
02:14 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Rob Gadomski, Assist by Ryan Chancer.

Rollins 6, Florida Tech 10
02:14 ROLLINS Faceoff Mason Cage vs Reed Herbert won by ROLLINS, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Brady Greco.
01:37 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan Myers HIT POST
01:18 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Logan McHugh, SAVE Jax Francisco
01:13 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Steve Ulrichs.
01:05 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
00:04 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Quinn Olson (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Brody Nelson (caused by Garrett Gmeiner).
14:29 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Bobby Canaway.
14:26 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
13:24 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Ryan Chancer, SAVE Colin Selters
13:19 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
12:07 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Logan McHugh, Assist by Sean Caracciolo.

Rollins 7, Florida Tech 10



12:06 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Steve Ulrichs (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:06 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS (on faceoff violation).
-- FLORIDA Turnover by FLORIDA  Zack Ough.
11:53 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Jack Woynarski.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS.
10:33 ROLLINS 30-second clock violation by ROLLINS.
10:30 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
10:05 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Jonah Borynec, SAVE Colin Selters
10:01 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
08:59 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Carder Ungerott, SAVE Jax Francisco
08:36 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Nate Paulo HIGH
08:22 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Sean Caracciolo WIDE
08:07 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Nate Paulo, SAVE Jax Francisco
08:01 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Jax Francisco.
07:55 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
07:10 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  Ryan Chancer WIDE
07:05 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Joe Coveleski.
07:00 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Thomas Strong, Assist by Drew Haffner.

Rollins 7, Florida Tech 11
07:00 FLORIDA Penalty on FLORIDA  Thomas Strong (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Aaron Williams.
06:39 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
05:52 FLORIDA Shot by FLORIDA  JD Ross, SAVE Colin Selters
05:35 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
04:40 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Nate Paulo.

Rollins 8, Florida Tech 11
04:40 FLORIDA Faceoff Malakai Au vs Shale Saeger won by FLORIDA , [04:40] Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Shale Saeger.
03:21 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Ryan Chancer, Assist by Joe Coveleski.

Rollins 8, Florida Tech 12
03:21 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [03:21] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Jack McCallum.
02:51 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Avery Kamuf WIDE
02:35 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS KJ Kessler, SAVE Jax Francisco
02:31 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS William Kubie.
02:25 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS William Kubie WIDE
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Carder Ungerott.
02:07 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Zack Ough.
02:03 FLORIDA GOAL by FLORIDA  Max Henry, Assist by Carson Mann.

Rollins 8, Florida Tech 13
02:03 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [02:03] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Brady Greco.
-- ROLLINS Turnover by ROLLINS Carder Ungerott (caused by Steve Ulrichs).
01:48 FLORIDA Ground ball pickup by FLORIDA  Garrett Gmeiner.
01:43 FLORIDA Clear attempt by FLORIDA  good.
00:34 FLORIDA 30-second clock violation by FLORIDA .
00:32 ROLLINS Clear attempt by ROLLINS good.
00:20 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Alex Juhnke, SAVE Jax Francisco
00:15 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Avery Kamuf.
00:10 ROLLINS Shot by ROLLINS Avery Kamuf, SAVE Jax Francisco
00:10 ROLLINS Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Carder Ungerott.
00:10 ROLLINS GOAL by ROLLINS Carder Ungerott.

Rollins 9, Florida Tech 13
00:08 ROLLINS Faceoff Brady Greco vs Carter Batt won by ROLLINS, [00:08] Ground ball pickup by ROLLINS Logan Myers.


